
Juniata (0-2) -vs- Alvernia (1-0)
2/22/2025 at Reading, Pa (Turf Field)

 
 

 
 
Juniata Goals: Jacob Wallman (2); Reuben Stoll (1) 
Assists: Vincent Bechler (2) 
 
Alvernia Goals: James Sparacio (4); Charles Oberman (3); Jack Keenan (2); Ethan McManus (1); Kenny Howley (1); Kyle Moats (1); Peter
Capasso (1); Zackary Moats (1) 
Assists: Colin McFadyen (2); Kyle Moats (2); Christian Wright (2); Charles Oberman (1); Jack Keenan (1); James Sparacio (1); Ethan
McManus (1); Peter Capasso (1); Zackary Moats (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Turf Field
Penalties: Dan Patricco 1st/05:43; Sterling Bechler 2nd/13:55; Kyle Moats 2nd/00:13; Ethan McManus 3rd/11:22; Nick Geppi 3rd/07:45;
Nick Geppi 3rd/05:06; Reuben Stoll 3rd/02:45; Eli Erickson 4th/10:43; Dominic Garcia 4th/07:43; Wesley Clemison 4th/04:36
Officials: Nick Anderson

Date: 2/22/2025
Attendance: 69

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Juniata 1 0 2 0 3
Alvernia 4 4 5 1 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Juniata 6 5 8 13 32
Alvernia 13 15 14 9 51

Shots On Goal
Juniata 0 0 0 0 0
Alvernia 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Juniata 3 5 4 2 14
Alvernia 3 2 3 4 12

Turnovers
Juniata 6 6 4 7 23
Alvernia 5 2 2 4 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Juniata 6-6 4-8 4-7 3-4 17-25
Alvernia 6-6 5-5 3-3 4-5 18-19

Ground Balls
Juniata 12 4 2 4 22
Alvernia 7 9 11 6 33

Face Offs
Juniata 5 2 1 1 9
Alvernia 1 3 6 1 11

Extra Man Opportunities
Juniata 0 1 3 2 1-6
Alvernia 1 1 1 1 0-4



Juniata 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Jacob Wallman 2 0 2 6 0 2 0 - -

3 Eli Erickson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
4 A. John DeFruscio 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 - -
5 Liam Walsh 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 - -
9 Noah Harrison 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 8-16 -
12 Ryan Madison 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
16 Vincent Bechler 0 2 2 2 6 5 1 - -

17 Reuben Stoll 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
27 Charlie Newman 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

33 Dan Patricco 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Seth Campbell 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1-4 -
6 Jahmir Barber 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

8 Sterling Bechler 0 0 0 12 1 5 0 -
1-

00:30
11 Jackson Eastep 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
13 Matt McCleary 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
14 Logan Douglas 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
19 Andy Chirillo 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
21 Griffin Umstead 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Isaiah Powless 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 3 2 5 32 22 23 5 9-20
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
12 Ryan Madison 45:00 13 12 L
21 Griffin Umstead 15:00 1 2



Alvernia 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Charles Oberman 3 1 4 6 3 1 0 - -
2 Jack Keenan 2 1 3 8 0 3 1 - -
3 James Sparacio 4 1 5 6 2 4 1 - -
11 Jack Kenney 0 0 0 1 9 0 2 11-19 -
12 Alex Johns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

18 Kyle Moats 1 2 3 5 2 1 0 -
1-

00:30
19 Dane Sabarese 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
25 Christian Wright 0 2 2 0 8 2 1 - -

26 Nick Geppi 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 -
2-

02:00
34 Zach Kreis 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Colin McFadyen 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 - -

6 Ethan McManus 1 1 2 6 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00
7 Jacob Yarnall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Bryan Pilpel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Jack Mancha 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
15 Connor Stockton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Kenny Howley 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
21 Alexander Piasecki 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
22 Tanner Caka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Carson Coleman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Peter Capasso 1 1 2 6 1 0 0 - -
27 Zackary Moats 1 1 2 8 1 1 2 - -
28 Sean Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -

29 Dominic Garcia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30

33 Wesley Clemison 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00

Totals 14 12 26 51 33 13 13 11-20
6-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Dane Sabarese 50:03 3 9 W
14 Jack Mancha 9:57 0 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By JUNIATA ALVERNIA
1st 11:44 Kenny Howley (1) Charles Oberman 0 1
1st 10:16 Jacob Wallman Unassisted 1 1
1st 07:45 James Sparacio (1) Peter Capasso 1 2
1st 03:39 Charles Oberman (1) Kyle Moats 1 3
1st 01:28 James Sparacio (1) Ethan McManus 1 4
2nd 08:54 Jack Keenan (1) Colin McFadyen 1 5
2nd 04:02 Jack Keenan James Sparacio 1 6
2nd 02:49 James Sparacio Unassisted 1 7
2nd 02:32 Charles Oberman (1) Christian Wright 1 8
3rd 13:41 Kyle Moats Unassisted 1 9
3rd 11:47 Charles Oberman Zackary Moats 1 10
3rd 07:47 Jacob Wallman Vincent Bechler 2 10
3rd 07:28 Reuben Stoll (UP) Vincent Bechler 3 10
3rd 06:32 James Sparacio Christian Wright 3 11
3rd 03:43 Ethan McManus Jack Keenan 3 12
3rd 02:45 Peter Capasso Kyle Moats 3 13
4th 03:09 Zackary Moats Colin McFadyen 3 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 05:43 JUNIATA Dan Patricco 01:00 PUSHING
2nd 13:55 JUNIATA Sterling Bechler 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 00:13 ALVERNIA Kyle Moats 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 11:22 ALVERNIA Ethan McManus 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 07:45 ALVERNIA Nick Geppi 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 05:06 ALVERNIA Nick Geppi 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 02:45 JUNIATA Reuben Stoll 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 10:43 JUNIATA Eli Erickson 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 07:43 ALVERNIA Dominic Garcia 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 04:36 ALVERNIA Wesley Clemison 01:00 ILLEGAL CROSSE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 JUNIATA Ryan Madison at goalie for JUNIATA.
15:00 ALVERNIA Dane Sabarese at goalie for ALVERNIA.
15:00 JUNIATA Faceoff Noah Harrison vs Jack Kenney won by JUNIATA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Noah Harrison.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Jacob Wallman.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA James Sparacio.
13:41 JUNIATA Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Vincent Bechler.
13:33 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
13:29 JUNIATA Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Vincent Bechler.
13:21 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler, SAVE Dane Sabarese
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler (caused by Zackary Moats).
13:00 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Christian Wright.
12:56 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
12:15 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Ethan McManus WIDE
11:49 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA James Sparacio.
11:44 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA Kenny Howley (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Charles Oberman, goal number 1 for season.

Juniata 0, Alvernia 1
11:44 JUNIATA Faceoff Noah Harrison vs Jack Kenney won by JUNIATA (on faceoff violation).
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Jack Keenan.
10:31 JUNIATA Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Vincent Bechler.
10:28 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
10:16 JUNIATA GOAL by JUNIATA Jacob Wallman.

Juniata 1, Alvernia 1
10:16 JUNIATA Faceoff Noah Harrison vs Jack Kenney won by JUNIATA, [10:16] Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Noah Harrison.
09:16 JUNIATA Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Jahmir Barber.
09:14 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Jahmir Barber WIDE
09:10 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Kyle Moats (caused by Logan Douglas).
08:30 JUNIATA Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Logan Douglas.
08:23 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Logan Douglas.
08:17 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Christian Wright.
08:15 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Jack Keenan, SAVE Ryan Madison
08:13 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Charles Oberman.
07:45 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA James Sparacio, Assist by Peter Capasso, goal number 1 for season.

Juniata 1, Alvernia 2
07:45 JUNIATA Faceoff Noah Harrison vs Jack Kenney won by JUNIATA, [07:45] Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Ryan Madison.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Vincent Bechler (caused by Dane Sabarese).
06:58 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
06:15 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Ethan McManus WIDE
05:53 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA James Sparacio.
05:46 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Colin McFadyen, SAVE Ryan Madison
05:43 JUNIATA Penalty on JUNIATA Dan Patricco (PUSHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:15 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso WIDE
05:06 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Kyle Moats WIDE
04:55 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA James Sparacio, SAVE Ryan Madison
04:52 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Liam Walsh (caused by Nick Geppi).
03:39 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA Charles Oberman, Assist by Kyle Moats, goal number 1 for season.

Juniata 1, Alvernia 3
03:39 JUNIATA Faceoff Noah Harrison vs Jack Kenney won by JUNIATA, [03:39] Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Noah Harrison.
03:05 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Seth Campbell WIDE
03:02 JUNIATA Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Seth Campbell.
02:59 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Zackary Moats (caused by Ryan Madison).
02:25 JUNIATA Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Ryan Madison.
02:23 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
01:42 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Jacob Wallman, SAVE Dane Sabarese



01:38 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Nick Geppi.
01:35 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
01:28 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA James Sparacio, Assist by Ethan McManus, goal number 1 for season.

Juniata 1, Alvernia 4
01:28 ALVERNIA Faceoff Noah Harrison vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [01:28] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Jack Keenan (caused by Vincent Bechler).
01:15 JUNIATA Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Vincent Bechler.
01:13 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
00:38 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler, SAVE Dane Sabarese
00:26 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
00:07 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Zackary Moats HIGH
00:01 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Kyle Moats WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 JUNIATA Faceoff Noah Harrison vs Jack Kenney won by JUNIATA (on faceoff violation).
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler (caused by Jack Kenney).
14:16 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Christian Wright.
14:14 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
13:55 JUNIATA Penalty on JUNIATA Sterling Bechler (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:33 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Kyle Moats WIDE
13:02 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso, SAVE Ryan Madison
12:56 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA failed.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Matt McCleary (caused by Zackary Moats).
12:47 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Kyle Moats.
12:21 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Zackary Moats BLOCKED
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA James Sparacio.
11:55 JUNIATA Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Ryan Madison.
11:53 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
11:25 JUNIATA Timeout by JUNIATA.
10:37 JUNIATA 30-second clock violation by JUNIATA.
10:30 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA James Sparacio (caused by Charlie Newman).
09:35 JUNIATA Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Charlie Newman.
09:33 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA A. John DeFruscio.
09:21 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Ethan McManus.
09:19 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
08:54 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA Jack Keenan, Assist by Colin McFadyen, goal number 1 for season.

Juniata 1, Alvernia 5
08:54 ALVERNIA Faceoff Noah Harrison vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [08:54] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
08:08 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Zackary Moats, SAVE Ryan Madison
08:05 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
07:41 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Andy Chirillo WIDE
06:38 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Jacob Wallman WIDE
06:19 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler WIDE
06:16 JUNIATA 30-second clock violation by JUNIATA.
06:15 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
05:08 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Colin McFadyen BLOCKED
05:02 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Jack Keenan WIDE
04:57 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA failed.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Vincent Bechler.
04:49 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Christian Wright.
04:45 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Charles Oberman HIT POST
04:02 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA Jack Keenan, Assist by James Sparacio.

Juniata 1, Alvernia 6
04:02 ALVERNIA Faceoff Noah Harrison vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [04:02] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
03:52 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Zach Kreis, SAVE Ryan Madison
03:49 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA failed.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler (caused by Jack Keenan).
03:29 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Ethan McManus.
02:49 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA James Sparacio.

Juniata 1, Alvernia 7



02:49 ALVERNIA Faceoff Seth Campbell vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [02:49] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
02:32 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA Charles Oberman, Assist by Christian Wright, goal number 1 for season.

Juniata 1, Alvernia 8
02:32 JUNIATA Faceoff Noah Harrison vs Jack Kenney won by JUNIATA, [02:32] Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Jackson Eastep.
02:26 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney, SAVE Ryan Madison
02:23 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA failed.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Vincent Bechler.
02:17 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
01:35 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso, SAVE Ryan Madison
01:04 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Zackary Moats BLOCKED
01:03 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
00:42 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Vincent Bechler, SAVE Dane Sabarese
00:38 JUNIATA Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Jackson Eastep.
00:37 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Jackson Eastep, SAVE Dane Sabarese
00:33 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
00:13 ALVERNIA Penalty on ALVERNIA Kyle Moats (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ALVERNIA Faceoff Noah Harrison vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
14:01 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Ethan McManus HIT POST
13:41 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA Kyle Moats.

Juniata 1, Alvernia 9
13:41 ALVERNIA Faceoff Noah Harrison vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [13:41] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
12:47 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Zackary Moats, SAVE Ryan Madison
12:44 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA failed.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Reuben Stoll.
12:29 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso.
11:47 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA Charles Oberman, Assist by Zackary Moats.

Juniata 1, Alvernia 10
11:47 JUNIATA Faceoff Noah Harrison vs Jack Kenney won by JUNIATA, [11:47] Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Logan Douglas.
11:22 ALVERNIA Penalty on ALVERNIA Ethan McManus (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:37 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler WIDE
10:34 JUNIATA Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Vincent Bechler.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Charlie Newman.
10:27 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Christian Wright.
10:16 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
09:42 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Reuben Stoll WIDE
09:23 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler HIT POST
08:51 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Zackary Moats, SAVE Ryan Madison
08:47 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Charles Oberman.
08:19 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Zackary Moats.
08:08 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Jack Keenan WIDE
08:02 ALVERNIA 30-second clock violation by ALVERNIA.
07:52 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
07:47 JUNIATA GOAL by JUNIATA Jacob Wallman, Assist by Vincent Bechler.

Juniata 2, Alvernia 10
07:45 ALVERNIA Penalty on ALVERNIA Nick Geppi (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:28 JUNIATA GOAL by JUNIATA Reuben Stoll (MAN-UP), Assist by Vincent Bechler.

Juniata 3, Alvernia 10
07:28 ALVERNIA Faceoff Seth Campbell vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [07:28] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
06:44 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Ethan McManus, SAVE Ryan Madison
06:39 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA failed.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Ryan Madison (caused by Christian Wright).
06:35 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Christian Wright.
06:32 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA James Sparacio, Assist by Christian Wright.

Juniata 3, Alvernia 11
06:32 ALVERNIA Faceoff Noah Harrison vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [06:32] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Dominic Garcia.
05:33 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Charles Oberman, SAVE Ryan Madison
05:30 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
05:10 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Jacob Wallman, SAVE Dane Sabarese



05:06 ALVERNIA Penalty on ALVERNIA Nick Geppi (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:53 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Liam Walsh, SAVE Dane Sabarese
04:44 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
03:43 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA Ethan McManus, Assist by Jack Keenan.

Juniata 3, Alvernia 12
03:43 ALVERNIA Faceoff Noah Harrison vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [03:43] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
02:45 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso, Assist by Kyle Moats.

Juniata 3, Alvernia 13
02:45 JUNIATA Penalty on JUNIATA Reuben Stoll (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:45 ALVERNIA Faceoff Seth Campbell vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA (on faceoff violation).
02:10 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Kyle Moats WIDE
02:09 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA failed.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA A. John DeFruscio (caused by James Sparacio).
01:55 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Charles Oberman.
01:36 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Charles Oberman WIDE
01:11 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Zackary Moats WIDE
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Jack Keenan.
00:52 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
00:20 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler, SAVE Dane Sabarese
00:16 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Christian Wright.
00:12 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 JUNIATA Griffin Umstead at goalie for JUNIATA.
15:00 ALVERNIA Faceoff Noah Harrison vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA (on faceoff violation).
14:08 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Colin McFadyen WIDE
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA James Sparacio (caused by A. John DeFruscio).
13:47 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
13:01 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Liam Walsh WIDE
12:55 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler WIDE
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Jacob Wallman.
12:41 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Ethan McManus.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA.
12:27 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler WIDE
12:11 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Jacob Wallman, SAVE Dane Sabarese
12:04 JUNIATA Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler.
11:52 JUNIATA Timeout by JUNIATA.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Liam Walsh.
11:45 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
10:47 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Jack Keenan, SAVE Griffin Umstead
10:43 JUNIATA Penalty on JUNIATA Eli Erickson (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:13 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Jack Keenan WIDE
09:57 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso HIT POST
09:57 ALVERNIA Jack Mancha at goalie for ALVERNIA.
09:30 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso, SAVE Griffin Umstead
09:24 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Kyle Moats.
08:54 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Christian Wright.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Charles Oberman.
08:31 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
08:02 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler, SAVE Jack Mancha
07:56 JUNIATA Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Liam Walsh.
07:43 ALVERNIA Penalty on ALVERNIA Dominic Garcia (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Vincent Bechler (caused by Nick Geppi).
07:17 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Nick Geppi.
07:16 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA failed.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Christian Wright.
07:06 JUNIATA Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Reuben Stoll.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler (caused by Alexander Piasecki).
06:44 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Mancha.
06:42 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
05:59 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Ethan McManus HIGH
05:30 ALVERNIA 30-second clock violation by ALVERNIA.



05:21 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA good.
05:20 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA A. John DeFruscio WIDE
05:12 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Reuben Stoll WIDE
04:51 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler, SAVE Jack Mancha
04:38 JUNIATA Ground ball pickup by JUNIATA Vincent Bechler.
04:38 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Vincent Bechler HIT POST
04:36 ALVERNIA Penalty on ALVERNIA Wesley Clemison (ILLEGAL CROSSE/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:27 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Liam Walsh, SAVE Jack Mancha
04:13 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Reuben Stoll WIDE
04:06 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler WIDE
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Vincent Bechler (caused by Jack Kenney).
03:47 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Christian Wright.
03:45 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
03:09 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA Zackary Moats, Assist by Colin McFadyen.

Juniata 3, Alvernia 14
03:09 JUNIATA Faceoff Seth Campbell vs Sean Jordan won by JUNIATA (on faceoff violation).
02:59 JUNIATA Shot by JUNIATA Sterling Bechler WIDE
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Liam Walsh (caused by Wesley Clemison).
02:50 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
01:34 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA James Sparacio HIT POST
01:10 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Jack Keenan WIDE
00:32 ALVERNIA 30-second clock violation by ALVERNIA.
00:31 JUNIATA Clear attempt by JUNIATA failed.
-- JUNIATA Turnover by JUNIATA Dan Patricco (caused by Jack Mancha).
00:00 0 End-of-period.


